

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON

BY-LAW

Number_	37–93	_
	l Township of ousy By-law 162-71	

The Council of The Corporation of the City of Brampton, the successor to The Corporation of the Township of Chinguacousy, pursuant to the provisions of section 2 of the Regional Municipality of Peel Act, R.S.O. 1990, c.R.15 has determined that it is no longer necessary for the City to participate in the Tile Drainage Act program;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of The Corporation of the City of Brampton ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

 Township of Chinguacousy By-law 162-71 being a by-law to raise \$150,000.00 to aid in the construction of drainage works under the <u>Tile Drainage Act</u>, 1971, is hereby repealed.

READ a FIRST, SECOND and THIRD TIME and PASSED in Open Council this 14th day of December, 1992.

8th March, 1993.

APPROVED AS TO FORM LA'V DEPT. BRAMPTON

DATE POST ISLO

Peter Robertson

Mayor

Leonard J. Mikulich

Clerk